

May 25, 2018

News Release Release: Immediate

Contact: Adam Hertzman

E-mail: ahertzman@jfedpgh.org

Direct Dial: 412.992.5225

JEWISH FEDERATION OF GREATER PITTSBURGH TO HOST CIVIL RIGHTS SYMPOSIUM ON HATE CRIMES

Pittsburghers have a chance to learn about hate speech and hate crimes that occur right here in western Pennsylvania at an upcoming civil rights discussion sponsored by the Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh. The event will occur on Wednesday, June 13, 2018 from 7-8:30pm at Congregation Rodef Shalom located at 4905 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15213.

Representatives from the United States Attorney's Office, FBI & State Police and other law enforcement agencies will discuss the laws that govern hate crimes and what to do when community members encounter hate speech. These first responders will present actual hate crime cases that have been prosecuted in Pittsburgh.

The Jewish Federation's Director of Jewish Community Security Brad Orsini, who will moderate and present a "cross burning" case at the discussion, encourages the public to "say something when they see something."

"We are very pleased to facilitate this important discussion on hate crime and hate speech. We are encouraging the community to report this behavior when they witness signs of hate, whether verbal, graffiti or on some online platform." said Orsini. "It is important to be aware and report signs of hatred, as they can sometimes evolve into a hate crime."

This event is free and open to the entire community. Middle-school and high-school-aged children are encouraged to attend and to listen to the civil rights experts. Various faith-based organizations will also join in the discussion.

If you plan to attend, please email Erin Wyland at ewyland@jfedpgh.org or call her at 412-992-5252.

The Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh, one of 148 independent Federations associated with The Jewish Federations of North America, raises and allocates funds to build community locally, in Israel and around the world. With the vision of a thriving, vibrant and engaged Jewish community, the Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh aims to carry out its work in the context of cooperation and inclusiveness. For more information, visit **www.jfedpgh.org.**

###